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275 Estero Boulevard, Fort Myers Beach, Florida 33931

Issue Date: August 10, 2016

2017 NET WHOLESALE AGREEMENT

This letter represents an agreement for the 2017 Net Wholesale Agreement between Pink Shell Beach Resort, Fort Myers Beach (Estero Island), Florida (the Resort) and 
 Ocean Beds  (the Wholesaler).


Ocean Beds			 	 Contracting: Simon Hilton
3204 Rolling Oaks Blvd		 Phone Number: 01144 7464 795 759
Kissimmee, Florida 34747		 Fax Number: 260.454.3058
E-mail: Simon.Hilton@Ocean-Holidays.co.uk
2017 NET RATES  
	
	
	01/03/17 02/16/17

	02/17/17 04/16/17

	04/17/17
08/11/17

	08/12/17
12/21/17
	12/22/17
01/01/18


	Cutoff
	
	7 Days
	
14 days
	7 Days
	7 Days
	14 Days

	One Bedroom
	
	$222
	$395
	$222
	$187
	$395

	Two Bedroom Beach Villa
	
	$345
	$565
	$345
	$249
	$565

	Two Bedroom White Sand Villa
	
	$369
	$641
	$369
	$299
	$641



An additional $32.00 Per Room, Per Night Resort Fee Plus 11% Tax will apply to all above rates. 

                Room rates include daily breakfast buffet for two persons, two bottles of premium water, one signature
          	   Pink Shell Beach tote (per reservation), beach chairs and beach umbrellas.
                
Promotions:
Stay 6 paid nights; the 7th night is free (consecutives) Travel Dates: April 17 – December 21, 2017
***Resort fee will not be waived on free night

Your allocation is as follows:
	 
	Maximum
	01/03/17 02/16/17

	02/17/17 04/16/17

	04/17/17
08/11/17

	08/12/17
12/21/17
	12/22/17
01/01/17


	 
	Occupancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Cutoff
	 
	7 Days
	
14 days
	7 Days
	7 Days
	14 Days

	One Bedroom Villa
	4
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	Two Bedroom White Sand Villa
	8
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



CONTACT INFORMATION
	Office
	Name
	Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	Phone
	Fax

	Contracting
	Contact: Molly Leach
E-mail:  mleach@boykin.com
	275 Estero Blvd.
	Fort Myers Beach 
	
FL
	
33931
	
239.463.8636

	
239.463.1229

	Reservations
	Contact: Joanna Auciello 
E-mail: bookings@boykin.com


	275 Estero Blvd.
	Fort Myers
Beach
	
FL
	
33931
	
239.463.8624
	
239.463.1229

	Accounting
	Contact: Michael Zachmann
E-Mail: mzachmann@boykin.com 

	275 Estero Blvd.
	Fort Myers Beach 
	
FL
	
33931
	
239.463.8605
	
239.463.8653



IMPORTANT NOTES
· Pink Shell Beach Resort and Marina is a NON Smoking Resort.
· Minimum check in age is 21
· All rates are quoted in U.S. Dollars.
· Rollaway charge is $20 per night.
· All rates quoted are per “unit” per night.
· No pets permitted in guest accommodation or on property.
· No charge for use of baby crib (one crib per unit, per night).
· CHECK-IN after 4:00 pm., CHECK-OUT prior to 11:00 am.
· Reservations that cross seasonal trend dates will be billed at the prevailing date rate.  The net rate will increase or decrease on the date specified on this contract.

MARKETING
In an effort to maintain rate integrity in the market place, we require that any rate promoted over the Internet should reflect an appropriate mark-up so that the rates promoted will compare to those featured in the traditional wholesale brochures.  In the event that the rates promoted over the Internet are deemed by the Resort to be too deeply discounted, we reserve the right not to honor those bookings and to discontinue the Resort/Wholesaler relationship immediately.

Wholesaler hereby covenants and agrees not to use the name of Hotel, or any variation thereof, or other logotypes, trademarks, service marks, trade names or other intellectual property now or hereafter used by Hotel or its affiliates, subsidiaries, hotels or their owners, and shall not use any “scumware”, “spyware”, search word preference or any other service that results in Wholesaler being referenced in regard to Internet searches for such marks, attracts Internet users to its web sites, call centers or other services, or otherwise use any such marks, directly or indirectly, in any way in connection with any of Wholesaler's business or operations without the prior written approval of the Hotel and, in the event of such approval, only in the manner and at such times as shall be prescribed in such approval. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Hotel hereby gives Wholesaler and Wholesaler Parties the right, solely for the purposes of marketing and obtaining reservations for Hotel’s properties under this Agreement, to use the name of Hotel, subject to Hotel’s right to disapprove particular uses by providing written notice (including e-mail) to Wholesaler.

TAXES AND SERVICE CHARGES (ADD TO NET RATES)

Taxes are subject to change and are not included in the above rate.  Add 11% State/County sales tax to daily room rate. Rate does not include a $32.00 Per Room, Per Night Resort Fee Plus 11%tax; the resort fee includes;

· Unlimited use of the fitness room. 
· Unlimited use of the steam room in our Aquagene spa.
· WIFI (in room and throughout the property).
· Daily newspaper.
· Local and domestic long distance phone calls.
· Unlimited use of the Business Center.
· Complimentary kayak and paddleboard rental
· Valet parking 
 








ROOM CATEGORY DESCRIPTIONS 


One Bedroom Captiva Villa - Captiva Villa Building 
Captiva Villas One Bedroom condominium style units all feature one king bed with sleeper sofa, individual AC, ceiling fans,  fully equipped kitchen, spacious living and dining area, TV, DVD player, WIFI and a spacious screened and furnished private lanai overlooking the Gulf of Mexico and Captiva Pool. Maximum occupancy of 4 persons per unit. 656 sq ft.

One Bedroom White Sand Villa -   White Sands Villa Building
The One Bedroom White Sand Villa units feature one king bed in the master bedroom and a double size sleeper sofa in the living area. These spacious one bedroom units include individual AC, ceiling fans, fully equipped kitchen, washer/dryer, spacious living and dining area, TV, DVD player, WIFI, and a screened and furnished private lanai overlooking the Gulf of Mexico and the main Octopool. Maximum occupancy of 4 persons per unit. 700 sq ft. 

Two Bedroom White Sand Villa – White Sands Villa Building 
The Two Bedroom Two Bath White Sand Villa units feature one king bed in the master bedroom, two double beds in the second bedroom and a double size sleeper sofa in the living area. These spacious two bedroom units include individual AC, ceiling fans fully equipped kitchen, washer/dryer spacious living and dining area, TV, DVD player, WIFI, and a screened and furnished private lanai overlooking the Gulf of Mexico and the main Octopool. Maximum occupancy of 8 persons per unit. 1100 sq ft. 

Two Bedroom Beach Villa – Beach Villas Building – On Request
The Two Bedroom Two Bath Beach Villa units feature one king bed in the master bedroom and two double beds in the second bedroom. These spacious units include individual AC, ceiling fans a fully equipped kitchen, washer/dryer, living and dining area and a furnished private lanai overlooking the Gulf of Mexico. Maximum occupancy of 6 persons per unit. 

BOOKING PROCEDURES

· All rooms under allotment, for which no reservation is received by the cut-off date indicated on this agreement, will automatically revert back to the Resort.  Any rooms required after the cut-off date has been reached will be on a request, space available basis.

·    Should the need arise at any time prior to the cut-off date, the Resort reserves the right to reduce allotment and/or close out a rate category by the amount equal to the unused portion of that allotment.  In all such instances, the Wholesaler will be asked to forward the names and dates for all rooms sold during said period within forty-eight (48) hours of written notification (excluding weekends).  All rooms reported on FINAL MANIFEST are considered guaranteed and payment is expected in full.  All rooming lists should be sent to Fax: 239.463.1229 or mleach@boykin.com

· All vouchers provided by Wholesaler must include tax unless previous arrangements have been negotiated.   A sample voucher must be returned with this contract.

· Requests for additional allotment must be faxed to 239.463.1229 or via e-mail at mleach@boykin.com


· Incidentals: Incidental expenses will be the responsibility of each guest.  If the individual guests are to be responsible for incidental expenses, the guest will be expected to leave a valid credit card or a cash deposit with the Resort at the time of check-in.


CANCELLATION AND NO SHOW POLICY

Cancellation of confirmed reservations will be accepted without penalty if received prior to cut off date, less 12 hours for those bookings made on cut off date.  There will be one (1) night’s room revenue (net) charged to the Wholesaler for cancellations outside the proscribed cancellation period. “No-shows” will be charged to the Wholesaler at the rate of one (1) night room revenue (net). Unless notified prior to, or at check-in, a one (1) night penalty will apply to departures that occur earlier than the date specified on the original reservation.


GROUP RESERVATIONS

· Net rates provided herein are NOT VALID for group bookings. A group booking is ten (10) or more rooms. Group rates are available upon request.

PAYMENT PROCEDURES


Full prepayment must accompany the reservation or be received 14 days prior to arrival or the reservation

·  Checks should be made out to the Resort and forwarded to:

Pink Shell Beach Resort & Marina
Accounting Office 
Attention Michael Zachmann
275 Estero Blvd
Fort Myers Beach, FL 33931


OPERATING TERMS AND CONDITIONS

· The Resort shall be excused for the period with respect to the performance of any of the terms, covenants and conditions of this agreement when prevented from doing so by Force Major which shall include, without limitations, all labor disputes, government regulations or controls, fire or other casualty, inability to obtain any materials or services, or acts of God.

· This agreement shall not be binding upon the Resort unless properly signed and returned to your Resort Representative at the Contracting Office.  This agreement MUST be signed by an authorized agent of the Wholesaler, and returned within 30 days of the issue date of this agreement, acknowledging your full acceptance of all terms and conditions contained herein. 

· To be eligible to receive a 2018 net rate agreement Wholesaler must produce a minimum of 100 room nights in 2017. 


I, THE UNDERSIGNED, ACTING AS REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE WHOLESALER, FULLY UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT.

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF:				 	ACCEPTED ON BEHALF OF THE RESORT BY:
		
 Ocean Beds   10th August 2016 				Pink Shell Beach Resort and Marina        	                
Company			    Date				Company			    Date			

[bookmark: _GoBack][image: ]		  Simon Hilton 	    		[image: \\PSRFS03\USERS\mollyl\Desktop\sig.JPG]    Molly Leach
Signature			    Name			Signature			    Name


Head of Product              					Wholesale Coordinator 
Title								Title

$32.00 Per Room, Per Night, Resort Fee Plus 11% Tax is due on all paid nights. 

Wholesaler will prepay resort fee ($32.00) ______ 	
(Preferred)

Guest will pay resort fee ($32.00) ___x___
Wholesaler is responsible for informing their clients of Resort Fees.  


Please select one of the above.
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